Ann Rodriquez

Sent: Friday, July 20, 2018 5:21 PM
To: jeevacation@gmail.com

Cc: Rich Kahn

Subject: Fwd: Seagrape bushes

Ann R.

Begin f=rwarded message:

wrote:

From: A=n Rodriquez

Date: July 20, 2018 at 4:38:47 PM AST

To: "=effrey E." <jeevacation@gmail.c=m <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com> >
Cc: Richard Kahn

Subject: Re: Seagrape b=shes

From: Mr. Clouse -Bryan's plant
To: Annas/div>

Message:
Hi Ann
Photos of the 2= gal 5 to 51/2 feet sea grapes

Let me know if he w=nts them as | will have to secure them ASAP so they wont be sold
=br=

Ann R.

==lockquote type="cite">
Mr. Clouse said the biggest he can get right=now is 25gal. seagrape pots at 5-5 1/2ft. tall planted.
| asked them to pleas= send me a picture asap

50is availab=e
5165.00 each landed on 5t. Thomas
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25gal. 5-51/=ft.

Ann R.

Mr. Clouse the owner o= Bryan Plants will call his farm is Florida and let us know immediately abo=t
their 20-25gal. 7-8ft Seagrapes

He said if they h=ve them in stock they will arrive Aug-5ep depending on the weather

I'll send info once received
=iy

Ann R.

On Jul 15, 2018,=at 9:27 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevaca=ion@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com> >
wrote:

Bryans price?

On Thu, Jul 19, 2018 at 9:13 PM Richard Kahn _wrmte=

Please advise=on 25 gallon sea grapes for 225. If you would like to proceed please
advise=on quantity. Thank you.

Richard Kahn

HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexin=ton Avenue, 4th Floor
<https://maps.google.com/?q=575+Lexington+Aven=e,+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=g>

New York, NY 10022
<https://maps.google.com/?q==75+Lexington+Avenue,+dth+Floor+New+York, +NY+ 10022 &entry=gmail &sou=ce=g>

Begin forward=d message:

Date: July 19, 2018 at 11:42:13=AM EDT
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Cei<f==""ann rodriquez
>, -..Rich Kahr‘l"'

.= brice gordon

Subject: RE: Seagrape bushes=/b>

Hello,

Right now what we have available are 25 gallon Seagrape bushes at 5=6ft tall.
All the 6-7ft tall ones have been purchased. | attached pictures o= a few of them.

| hav= looked around as we need some for another job and | do not think you
are g=ing to find any other seagrapes then the ones | have mentioned. On the 65 g=llon bushes | told you about, they
have sold some so | would have to check t= see how many they have still if any. The only 45 gallon | have found are 5=t
tall so the 25 gallon would be a better purchase. </=>

| will remind you that there is a shortage of=plant material and what is available
right now might not be available tomor=ow. As you can see the sizes are going down it seems daily. <=span>

< f=>

If you have any other questions pleas= let me know.
=div dir="auto">

=u>

Thanks.

:I,n’p:-

If you would please reply “Received=E24p% so | know you received this it would
be greatly appreciated. </=>
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Pricing and Availability Disclaimer= If | am pricing plants please be informed that
we can only guarantee avail=bility and pricing the day we quote the plants. With current availability p=oblems in the
market if you need material we will hold it with a nonrefunda=le payment. Unless it is paid we cannot guarantee it. =/p>

Jon Bachmann
South Coast Grower, Inc

www.southcoastgrower.com <http://www.southcoastgrower.com/> <=p>

E-Mail == href:"mailtﬂ_' target="_blank">
From: Daphne Wallace [mailtc:_

Sent: T=ursday, July 19, 2018 11:40 AM

To:Jon Bachmann <

=iy

Cc: ann rodriguez _; Rich Kahn <

<mailto:dlbwallace@gmai=.com: ]

Greet=ngs lon,

<=p>

Our Principal is inguiring now on how m=ny of the Sea grapes - 25 gallon, 6-7
feet tall, 5225 - you have currently i= stock. He is most interested in the ones that are closer to 7 feet, b=t he would like

to know the total in the 25 gallon size. We would gre=tly appreciate additional photos if you can provide them.

=fdiv>

He would also like for you to re-inquire on the availability=of any 45 gallon
plants that have not yet been stepped up to the 65 gallon p=ts.
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Thank you and kind regards, = Daphne

<=jv dir="auto">

: Bachmann
&l= = wrote:

Hello,

| just heard back on the 45 gallon=seagrape bushes. The nursery that had them
just stepped them up to 65 gallo= pots a couple weeks ago. With that said they also raised their price on th=m. They are
9-10ft tall and 550 more expensive,

Pricing and Availability Di=claimer: If | am pricing plants please be informed that
we can only guarant=e availability and pricing the day we quote the plants. With current availa=ility problems in the
market if you need material we will hold it with a no=refundable payment. Unless it is paid we cannot guarantee it.

&nb=p;

Jon Bachmann

South Coast Grower, Inc

MOTE: The informati=n in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
If you are n=t the intended recipient, you must not read, use or disseminate the informa=ion. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any=virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which
it i= received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure t=at it is virus free and no responsibility is
accepted by South Coast Grower= Inc for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use,<=>

<25 gallon bush seagrape.jpg>

<25 gallon bush.jpg>

§
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<mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com:> , and

&nb=p; please note

The information contai=ed in this communication is
confidential, may be attorney-client privile=ed, may
constitute inside information, and is intended only for
the u=e of the addressee. It is the property of

JEE

Unauthorized use, discl=sure or copying of this
communication or any part thereof is strictly pr=hibited
and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication i= error, please notify us immediately by
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.c=m

destroy this communication and all copies thereof,
includi=g all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved
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